# L23000478644

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Cosmos) Linny (Cosmos)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Capaint leaterations to Filips Office
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



300417240373

2823 C 10 Ph 1:20



## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

MH Life Sciences LLC	
Please Debit FCA000000003 For: 125	
Thank you Seth Neeley	
Stral	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawał
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
/ .	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
Signature //	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	UCC 1 or 3 File
	- UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

### COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJEC	MH Life Sciences LLC	
300000		imited Liability Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this i	natter to the following:
	Eric Gros-Dubois	
		Name of Person
	EPGD Attorneys at Law, P.A.	
		Firm/Company
	777 SW 37th Ave, Suite 510	
		Address
	Miami, FL 33135	
	eric@epgdlaw.com	City/State and Zip Code
	<del></del>	ed for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, plea	ise call:
		786 837-6787
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Fnelosed	is a check for the following amount:	
	0 Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	& \$\subseteq\$\$\subseteq\$\$\$\subseteq\$\$\$\subseteq\$\$\$\subseteq\$\$\$\subseteq\$\$\$\subseteq\$
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
MH Life Sciences LLC (Must contai		Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	ress of the principal of	office of the Lin	nited Liability Company is:	
<u>Principal</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
777 SW 37th Ave, Sui Miami, FL 33135	te 510		777 SW 37th Ave, Suite 510 Miami, Fl 33135	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company canother business entity with an ac	annot serve as its own	n Registered Ag	Agent's Signature: ent. You must designate an individua	lor
The name and the Florida street ad	dress of the registere	d agent are:		
	EPGD Attorneys at	Law. P.A.		
		Name	_	
	777 SW 37th Ave, S	Suite 510		
	Florida street addres		OT acceptable)	
	Miami	FI.	33135	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate, I further agree to comply with the pro	hereby accept the app visions of all statutes r gations of my position	pointment as reg relating to the pr as registered as	r the above stated limited liability consistered agent and agree to act in this coper and complete performance of my tent as provided for in Chapter 605, Figurature (REQUIRED)	capacity. 1 duties, and i

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Me	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	inder
MGR	Stephen Jones Purls Hill House, Purls Hill, Great Maplestead, Halstead, Essex England CO9 2QT
<u>MGR</u>	Lawrence Silvester 18 Somerset Road, Tunbridge Wells, England, TN4 9PR
(Use attachment if necessar	у)
(If an effective date is listed, the dat the date of filing.)	than the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if an	ny.
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	E: 0 /
<u> </u>	
This docur 1 am aware	ature of a member or an authorized representative of a member, ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>Gra</u>	nt E. Kaplan, Esq. Typed or printed name of signer

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)